DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1287.00 Rec:\$40.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2020-942704

\$1,327.00 Pgs=3

02/25/2020 10:03 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Robert Fay Margaret Fay 1786 Bella Casa Drive Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2000459-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-03-210-003

R.P.T.T. \$1,287.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jacob C. Dellevoet and Megan A. Allman-Dellevoet, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Robert Fay and Margaret Fay, Husband and Wife, as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Jacob C. Dellevoet STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF POUGLAS NOTARY PUBLIC RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 99-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2023

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, Block A, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for ARBOR GARDENS, PHASE 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 18, 2002, Book 1002, Page 8115, as Document No. 555262, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 20, 2003, in Book 0203, at Page 7818, as Document No. 567590, and September 28, 2004 in Book 904, at Page 11209, as Document No. 625221.

APN: 1220-03-210-003



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		Assessor Parcel Number(s)						\ \	
i	a.	a. <u>1220-03-210-003</u>						\ \	
.	b. ¯							\ \	
1	c. ¯					2000		\ \	
(d.						The same of the sa	\ \	
2.	Type of Property:								
ä	a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓ S	Single Fam. Res.	F	OR REC	ORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
(C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	В	Book		Page	
6	Э.	☐ Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l		ate of Re	cording:		
ć	g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 N	Mobile Home	-	lotes:	1		
	i.	Other					-\		
3. á	a	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	_ / /	· \$	330,00	10 00		
	۰. ۵.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck		76.	· \$	000,00			
	c.	Transfer Tax Value	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	alac of property)	\$	330,00	0.00		
	d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$		87.00		
4.		If Exemption Claimed			\ \ \	V	/		
4.		a. Transfer Tax Exe		IPS 375 000 Se	ection		r		
		b. Explain Reason for		750	CHOH	$-\leftarrow$			
		b. Explain Reason in	or exemplion			\leftarrow	· ·		
5.		Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being t	raneferrad: 10	10%	$\overline{}$	$\overline{}$		
 Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: <u>100%</u> The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 									
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can l									
								erein. Furthermore, the	
								additional tax due, may	
								IRS 375.030, the Buyer	
	and the same of	ller shall be jointly and	severally liab	ie for any addition			05		
Sigi	natu	ure	No.		Capa	city	you		
Sigi	nati	ire			_ Capa	city	Xu	an	
and the same of	,	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
		(REQUIRE	D) Mesan	<u>v.</u>	oet		(REQUIR	RED) Margaret Fay	
Prin	it N	ame: Jacob C. Dellevo	ett Ala	wan Delle	Print Nar	ne: Robe	rt Fay 🗡	Margaret tay	
Address: 806 Tillman In. #17 Addre						1786	bella	Casa Dinie	
City: Gardnerville City:						Minden			
Stat	te: ^N	Zip: 89460			State 1	Zip: 8	403		
_			//		NNO (D-	المحدث المحادث	not Calle	- or Buyor)	
`\	٠	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQUE	STING RECORL	Escrow N	equirea ii No : 020	00459-020	n-Ri T	
		ame: Ticor Title of Nev			LOCIOW I	10 020	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		s: 1483 US Highway 3							
City	, Si	tate, Zip: Gardnerville,				00000	440005	UMED	
	- 19	AS A PUBLI	C RECORD 7	THIS FORM MA	Y BE RE	COKDED	MICROFI	LIVIED	

Printed: 2/6/2020 12:16 PM by LD Escrow No.: 02000459-020-RLT